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Aaron Grayson is one of our newest warehouse guys. Aaron is currently serving
his fourth year in the Army National Guard, and is currently a Corporal. Aaron is
looking forward to competing in Body Building in 2019. He likes spending time
with his girlfriend, Rachel. Aaron is working hard to become a role model for

kids, and a positive influence on all people.

obert-James
Sales, Inc.

Larry Moore is another of our newest drivers and warehouse guys. Larry is

a lifelong Hoosier who enjoys fishing and camping with his girifriend any
chance he gets.
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Sam is our part time receptionist who
brightens the place up every day. She
attends Ivy Tech, where she studies
business, and would eventually like to
own her own second-hand clothes
store. Sam loves couponing, and sav-
ing a dime where she can. She enjoys
spending time with her boyfriend, lis-
tening to Scream-o, and Heavy Metal
music.

Sam Nelson

On July 5%, 2017, Inside/Outside sales-
man, Josh Pardue, and his wife, Erin, wel-
comed their first child, daughter Maggie.
As you can see, Maggie is adorable, and a
true joy to dad and mom.

=~ B 2 awd

Maggie Pardue
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Shannon Clough, daughter of Bernice and
Wayne Clough, graduated from Officer
Development School in Newport, RI on
March 9th as a Lieutenant in the U.S.
Navy. Lt. Clough is training to be a Naval
Aerospace and operational Physiologist in
Pensacola, Fl. After graduation Shannon
will be stationed at the Aviation Survival
Training Center in Norfolk, VA where she
will complete her internship.

Shannon Clough

OUR CUSTOMER
Is the most important person in our company.
OUR CUSTOMER
Is a human being with feelings like our own.
OUR CUSTOMER
Deserves our most courteous and attentive treat-
ment.
OUR CUSTOMER
Does not interrupt our work; he/she is the pur-
pose of it.
OUR CUSTOMER
Brings us his/her needs; it is our job to fulfill them.
OUR CUSTOMER
Bob Glidden, Julia Biasi, Roland Marshall, Dana Biasi Is part of our company; he/she is not an outsider.
and Gavin Biasi OUR CUSTOMER
Does not depend on us; we depend on him/her.
OUR CUSTOMER
“IS” our business.
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Robert-James Sales, Inc.

President:

James Bokor, Jr.

Board of Directors:

James Bokor, Sr.

Robert Glidden, Jr.

James Bokor, Jr.

Gerard Mazurkiewicz

Robert Glidden, III

Jeff Parrish
Anthony Eugeni

Anniversaries

19 Years

Erica Putt

18 Years

Ray Gragg

17 Years

Scott Hughes

16 Years

John Lang

15 Years

David Jones

14 Years

Erin Motter

13 Years

Justin Shidler
Michael Myers
12 Years

James Guyton Jr.
10 Years

Eric Devries

8 Years

Ryan Macfarlane
David Cassesa
6 Years

Robert Glidden Ill
Marcell Yanders
Jeffrey Piekarec
Danny Litchfield

Cleveland

Indianapolis

Buffalo

Buffalo

North Carolina

New Jersey

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

North Carolina

Utah

Cleveland

Indianapolis

Corporate
Buffalo

Buffalo

North Carolina

06/01/1998

04/03/2000

04/02/2001

04/29/2002

04/14/2003

05/24/2004

04/18/2005
05/02/2005

05/01/2006

05/05/2008

04/19/2010
06/01/2010

04/02/2012
04/02/2012
05/29/2012
06/11/2012

Continued..
b Years

Frank Compitello Jr.

3 Years

Eugene Stammer Jr.
Christopher Smith

Thomas Gassert
Joseph Manger
2 Year

Craig Arbogast
Robert Swales
1 Year

Aaron McDaniel
Adam Badis
Mary Johnson
Roger Phillips
Dion Ross

Timothy Sadowsky

New Jersey

Wisconsin
Cleveland
New Jersey
Buffalo

Utah

New Jersey

Indianapolis
California
Chicago
Buffalo
Buffalo
Cleveland

05/06/2013

05/19/2014
06/09/2014
06/12/2014
06/25/2014

05/09/2016
06/13/2016

04/10/2017
04/24/2017
05/22/2017
05/22/2017
05/28/2017
05/30/2017

Welcome New Employees

Buffalo

Andrew Gaston
Andrew Parrish
Chicago

Brian Sherwood
Cleveland
Michael Studer
Dennis Deyling
California
Joshua Liken
Mark Billbe
Ricardo Enciso
Stockton
Michelle Russell
Lance Enos
Ricardo Cruz
Kurt Smith

Warehouse

Inside Sales

Inside Sales

Inside Sales

Warehouse

Warehouse
Outside Sales

Warehouse

Clerical
Warehouse
Warehouse
Outside Sales

03/19/2018
05/21/2018

03/26/2018

06/04/2018
06/19/2018

05/07/2018
06/18/2018
06/25/2018

03/12/2018
03/15/2018
04/23/2018
05/21/2018

Andrew Parrish is joining us again for the summer!
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Congratulations to Abby Myers,
daughter of inside salesman Mike
Myers and his wife Renee. Abby
signed with Bethel College in Misha-
waka IN to play softball. We wish
Abby the best of luck as she contin-
ues her softball career.

Congratulations’

Ralph (Chicago warehouse)
& Daughter Bryanna
Guzman- Her High school
graduation on 05/15/18

Thank you.

As the Columnist and Editor of the PIPELINE,
We welcome any input you may have with regards to
current events, suggestions and resources to share with other branches.
For those who contributed material,
thank you for making the newsletter more enjoyable.

Katya Sukaly & Tammy Tout
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